Simply

Got What It Takes

Compte:
Chorégraphe:
Musique:

32 Mur: 4 Niveau: Absolute Beginner
Susie G (UK) - November 2019

Baby (You've Got What It Takes) (with Sharon Jones & the Dap-Kings) -
Bublé

Intro: 16 counts

S1:V STEP. GRAPEVINE 1/8 TURN TO RIGHT

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

S2: REPEAT
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step fwd to R diagonal on R, step fwd to L diagonal on L
Return R foot to centre, return L foot to centre

Step to Ron R, cross L behind R

Step to R on R with 1/8 turn to R, close L beside R (1.30)

Step fwd to R diagonal on R, step fwd to L diagonal on L (still facing 1.30)
Return R foot to centre, return L foot to centre (still facing 1.30)

Step to Ron R, cross L behind R

Step to R on R with 1/8 turn to R, close L beside R (3 o’clock)

S3: SIDE R, TAP. SIDE L, TAP. BACK RLR, TAP

1-2
3-4
5-7
8

Stepto Ron R, tap L beside R
SteptoLon L, tap R beside L
Step back RLR
Tap L beside R

S4. MIRROR REPEAT

1-2
3-4
5-7
8

SteptoLon L, tap R beside L
Stepto Ron R, tap L beside R
Step fwd LRL

Tap R beside L
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